Financial Planning & Money Management
Business Math

Rounding Numbers

Directions:  Use the handout/notes to complete the sections that start with ****.  

Use the place-value chart to help you round numbers.

	
	Millions
	Thousands
	Hundreds
	.
	Decimals

	Billions
	Hundred Millions
	Ten Millions
	Millions
	Hundred thousands
	Ten Thousands
	Thousands
	Hundreds
	Tens
	Ones/Units
	Decimal
	Tenths
	Hundredths
	Thousandths
	Ten thousandths
	Hundred thousandths


Round 7,862 to the nearest hundred:

Step 1: find the digit in the hundreds place

(8) 
7,862

Step 2: Look to its right, if more than 5 round up

(6)
7,862

Step 3: Add 1 because it is more than 5
 (8+1)

(9)
7,900

****Round 7,862 to the nearest thousand:
Step 1:                1,862                  
Step 2:

Step 3:

8,000


****Round 7,862 to the nearest ten:
Step 1:  

7,862
Step 2:

Step 3:

7,860
Round 0.637 to the nearest tenth.

Step 1: find the digit in the tenths place




(6) 
0.637

Step 2: Look to its right, if more than 5 round up



(3)
0.637
Step 3: Do not change because less than 5, drop digits to right


0.6
****Round 0.637 to the nearest hundredths.

Step 1:

Step 2:

Step 3:

0.64
Rounding to the nearest cent:

$18.971

Step 1:  Locate the digit in hundredths place.





___7___

Step 2:  Look to the digit to the right. 






___1___

Step 3: If the number in step 2 is above 5 round up, if below keep the same.

_$18.71_

****$25.687
Step 1:  Locate the digit in hundredths place.





8

Step 2:  Look to the digit to the right. 






7
Step 3: If the number in step 2 is above 5 round up, if below keep the same.
       
$25.69
****$20.999

Step 1:  Locate the digit in hundredths place.





9

Step 2:  Look to the digit to the right. 






9
Step 3: If the number in step 2 is above 5 round up, if below keep the same.

$21.00
****Round each of the following dollar amounts to the nearest cent.
$24.567:
$24.57


$125.348:
$125.35
$19.424:
$19.42


$1,458.092:
$1,458.09
$13.372:     
$13.37


$4.569:

$4.57
$40.004:
$40.00


$362.999: 
$363.00
$36.551:
$36.55


$909.999:
$910.00
Adding Decimals

82.22 + 51.27







****9.8551 + 9.9908 + 2.555
Step 1:  Line up decimals. 





Step 1:  Line up decimals.

82.22

 51.27

Step 2: Add. 







Step 2: Add.

    82.22

+  51.27

  133.49

